



- SWEET -



All sweet Crêpes contain eggs and wheat flour. Most Crêpes are made with salted butter so please check

La Crêpe Suzette

The classic French Crêpe made with butter, sugar, lemon juice, orange and real Grand Marnier 6.10

Crème de Marrons

Purée of sweetened glacé, Chestnuts on a bed of butter and topped with cream 6.30

Maple Walnut

Walnuts on a butter base and topped with Real Maple syrup 6.10

Banana Maple Cream Dream®

The famous 'Cream Dream' now in its 26th year
Try pronouncing 'Banana' the American way when ordering.
Truly a dream - Banana and butter topped with peanuts and all soaked in Real Maple Syrup and cream. Our most popular creation 6.50

'Cream Dream'® with Cointreau

The Banana Maple Cream Dream but with Cointreau splashed all over 7.50

CHOCOLATE: The Choices

Belgian Chocolate in 3 flavours:

MILK, DARK OR WHITE

An extra portion of Belgian chocolate is £1.60, mixing is +80p

! PLEASE STATE WHICH KIND OF CHOCOLATE YOU WOULD LIKE WHEN ORDERING !

Beware - the Belgian chocolate is absolutely divine but may ooze out when you bite!

Almond Maple Cream

Ground Almonds on a bed of butter and soaked in cream and Real Maple Syrup 6.50

Compôte de Pommes

Sweetened Apple Purée served on butter 5.70
Available with a little Cream too 5.90

Banana and Belgian Chocolate

With Belgian Chocolate (Milk, Dark or White) 6.50

Banana Rum and Chocolate

With Belgian Chocolate (Milk, Dark or White) 7.30

Hazelnut Cream Crunch™

Ground Hazelnuts on a bed of Dark, Milk or White Belgian Chocolate with butter and topped with cream.
One of the original creations from when the Creperie started in 1977 in Swiss Cottage Market 6.50

Nut Crunches

Butter and Peanuts and
Belgian Chocolate Nut Crunch (Milk, Dark or White) 6.10
Lemon Nut Crunch 5.30
Honey Nut Crunch 5.70
Butterscotch Nut Crunch 6.10
Real Canadian Maple Nut Crunch 6.10
Nutella Nut Crunch 6.10

PEANUT ALLERGIES: all crêpes with 'nuts' contain peanuts. Since it is impossible to prevent the odd stray nut getting left on the cooking plates, we are unable to guarantee to anyone with a serious allergy that there are no peanuts. The same goes for other SERIOUS allergies. For minor ones, please state clearly to the cook what ingredients you do not want and check yourself as the crêpe is made. Most crepes are made with butter. ALL CRÊPES CONTAIN EGGS AND FLOUR.

La Surprise des Caraïbes™

The Caribbean Surprise. Banana on butter & sugar with a sprinkling of coconut and Dark, Milk or White Belgian chocolate then finished off with cream & Rum 7.50

Banana Butterscotch Cream Dream™

Bananas on butter, topped with nuts and all splashed with cream and butterscotch. 6.50

Rum, Raisin and Belgian Chocolate

Raisins and Belgian Chocolate (Milk, Dark or White) all splashed with Rum 7.30

Banane au Grand Marnier

Made with Butter, orange and real Grand Marnier 7.10

Honey and Walnut

Just like it sounds but with butter too 6.10

Nutella

Just like it sounds but with butter too if you like 5.50

Some Simple Crêpes...

Lemon and Sugar 4.70
Belgian Chocolate and Coconut (Milk, Dark or White) 6.10
Belgian Chocolate (Milk, Dark or White) & Butter 5.50
Butter and Sugar 4.50
Rum, Butter & Belgian Dark, Milk or White Chocolate 6.50
Belgian Milk Chocolate Rum & Coconut 7.30

Almond, Butter & Sugar 5.60
Honey & Butter 5.10
Honey, Butter & Lemon 5.30

We have a choice of packaging

Card Pack

All the above prices are for our card pack, designed specially for us, and which all our crêpes are served in automatically. Remember to 'tear-as-you-eat' along the perforations. This makes it really easy to remove the paper as you bite bits off. Do not be confused by the little fork we give you - this is just for picking up the little loose bits.



Shell Pack

Our 'shell' pack has been specially designed to package our Crêpes and Galettes so they can be eaten more easily off a table or desk. All our crêpes and galettes are available in this alternative packaging at 30p which includes a smart little knife and fork to accompany this.

All Prices are UK Sterling inclusive of VAT - 'LA CRÊPERIE DE HAMPSTEAD'® is a registered trade mark.

PLEASE DO NOT PARK BLOCKING GARAGE ENTRANCES IN PERRINS LANE AS THIS UPSETS OUR NEIGHBOURS

You can write to us at our e-mail address: info@lacreperiedehampstead.com

www.lacreperiedehampstead.com

